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t out to measure contractor involvement

METHODOLOGY
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processes for public infrastructure projects.
with CIF members.

» A sample of 221 companies was achieved.

» Research was conducted via an on
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FINDINGS




PUBLIC WORKS CONTRAGTS AS A % OF TURNOVER - LAST 12 MONTHS

In the last 12 months, approximately what % (based on turnover) of your order book was from public works contracts?

m 91 - 100% _
=81 - 90%0 48% of Companies
m71 - 80% had no/low
=61% - 70% involvement in Public
m51 - 60% Works Contracts in

A1 - 50% the last 12 months
31 - 40% (below 40%)
. 21 - 30%
1 m11-20%
1-10%
12
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 %

Base: Total Sample n=132




PUBLIC WORKS CONTRAGTS AS A % OF TURNOVER - NEXT 12 MONTHS

In the next 12 months, approximately what % (based on turnover) of your order book will be from public works contracts?

m91-100%
m 31 -90%
m/]1-80%
261% - 70%
m51-60%
41 - 50%
31 -40%
21 - 30%
m1l1-20%
1-10%
m 0%

Base: Total Sample n=132

49% of companies
expecting no/low
Involvement in Public
Works Contracts

%




PARTIGIPATION IN PUBLIC WORKS GONTRACTS

The key reasons for not having undertaken any public works contracts in the last two years were bureaucracy and

COSt concerns.
KEY REASONS

B Too much bureaucracy involved
Administrative burden

m Margin on PWCs too low

3% Lowest price award criteria
\ Cost of tendering

PQQ criteria are onerous
m Delays in the awards of tenders

Impact of cost increases during validity period
m Too long to complete
w Lack of collaboration

m Cancellation of tenders

m Lack of dispute resolution procedures
m No contra proferentum rule

Other




PUBLIC WORKS GONTRACT FOGUS

Based on your company’s experience, which of the following do public tender evaluations
tend to reward more?

None of the above

®m Low bid prices

Quality of proposed work
12

m Realistic costs & duration of
project

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Base: Total Sample n=136




ATTITUDES TOWARDS PUBLIG WORKS GONTRAGT

Companies expressed clear concerns regarding the evaluation criteria employed in the Public Works

Contract, particularly around below-cost bidding, price/quality, validity period, and the subjectivity of
the process.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

A_bnormz_allly low-cost tepders should be 87% 59 6%
disqualified from a public tender process
be used in the award of a tender
The validity period for public contracts
82% 3% 9
should be reduced from 180 to 90 days _
Current evaluation criteria for public . A :
tenders encourages below cost bidding (6% 8%
A technical evaluation should be carried . . :
out by independent technical assessors 75% 7% 18%,
The criteria used to evaluate the technical . .
merit of a tender in public works contracting 76% 9% 3%,

are too subjective

13%

mAgree Disagree mNeither




GONTRAGTOR ASKED T0 TAKE ON RISK

mYes
NO
m Not relevant

mYes
NO
® Not Relevant

30

18

z

Has the Employer/Contracting Authority benefited
in any way from providing you with inaccurate
and/or inconsistent background information?

In the last 24 months, have you as a contractor on public works
contracts been asked to take on the risk for inaccurate and/or
incomplete background information provided to you by the
Employer/Contracting Authority?

Base: Total Sample n=132

19

33

In the last 24 months approximately, how many
times on public works contracts, has the
Employer/Contracting Authority benefited from
providing you with inaccurate and/or inconsistent
background information?

10



THANK YOU

Getin Touch

www.clif.le
cif@cif.ie
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